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FICA

OASDI (Social Security) Taxable Wage Limit
OASDI (Social Security) Tax Rate

OASDI (Social Security) Annual Tax Limit
Medicare Taxable Wage Limit

Medicare Tax Rate

Additional Medicare Rate (Over $200k)
Medicare Annual Tax Limit

Federal Unemployment

FUTA Taxable Wage Limit
Net FUTA Tax Rate (Max Credit 5.4%)
* States at risk for 2023 FUTA Credit Reduction: CA, CT, IL & NY
The effective tax rate would be an additional 0.6%

New York Minimum Wage

New York City

Long Island & Westchester

Remainder of New York State

Service Workers - NYC Cash Wage

Service Workers - Long Island & Westchester Cash Wage
Service Workers - NYS Cash Wage (Remainder of State)
Food Service - NYC Cash Wage

Food Service - Long Island & Westchester Cash Wage
Food Service - NYS Cash Wage (Remainder of State)

Mobilty Commuter Tax

Tax & Benefits Guide 2023

Employee
$160,200
6.20%
$9,932.40
No Limit
1.45%
0.9%

No Limit

Employer
$160,200
6.20%
$9,932.40
No Limit
1.45%

0%

No Limit

$ 7,000
0.6%

Effective 12/31/2022
$15.00
$15.00
$14.20

$12.50 ($2.50 Tip Credit)
$12.50 ($2.50 Tip Credit)
$11.85 ($2.35 Tip Credit)
$10.00 ($5.00 Tip Credit)
$10.00 ($5.00 Tip Credit)

$9.45 ($4.75 Tip Credit)

Includes: New York, Bronx, Kings (Brooklyn), Queens, Richmond, Staten Island,

Rockland, Nassau, Suffolk, Orange, Putnam, Dutchess and Westchester Counties.

Over $312,500 but not over $375,000 per quarter
Over $375,000 but not over $437,500 per quarter
Over $437,500 per quarter

Retirement Plan Limits

401(k)/403(b) Deferrals
IRA Deferrals

SIMPLE Deferrals

SEP Max Contribution
SEP Max Participation Compensation
Defined Contribution Limit

Defined Benefit Limit

Annual Compensation Limit

* the lesser of 25%

Highly Compensated Employee
Key Employee

0.11%
0.23%
0.34%

Catch Up

(Over 50)
$7,500
$1,000
$ 3,500

Limit

$ 22,500
$ 6,500

$ 15,500
$ 66,000
$ 330,000
$ 66,000
$ 265,000
$ 330,000
$ 150,000
$ 215,000

$ 7,500

FEDERAL

FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE

$7.25

Tipped Employee Cash Wage
Maximum Tip Credit

Supplemental Rates

Flat Rate Withholding
Pay Over $1 Million

NEW YORK STATE

Supplemental Rates

NYS Income Tax
NYC

Yonkers Resident
Yonkers Nonresident

NYS Unemployment

Taxable Wage Limit
Employer Rate Range
New Employer Rate

Disability Insurance

Employee Contribution Rate
Maximum Deduction Per Week

Paid Family Leave
Employee Contribution Rate
Annual Maximum

11.70%
4.25%

1.95975%

0.5%

$12,300

2.1%-9.9%

4.1%

0.455%
$399.43

BENEFIT PLAN LIMITS

Misc Plan Limits

Qualified Parking (Monthly)
Transit/Commuting (Monthly)

FSA Medical

FSA Dependent Care

HSA Contribution Limit (Single)

HSA Contribution Limit (Family)

HSA Catch-Up (Over 55)

Qualified Small Employer HRA (Individual)
Qualified Small Employer HRA (Family)
Excepted Benefit HRA (Employer Contr.)

$ 300

$ 300
$3,050
$ 5,000
$ 3,850
$7,750
$ 1,000
$ 5,850
$ 11,800
$1,950

The information in this guide is accurate as of the compilation date of June 15, 2023. This data is subject to change, with or
without notice, throughout the calendar year 2023, as certain legislation may pass through congress. Nothing in this alert should
be construed as legal tax advice
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