

Tax & Benefits Guide 2023

FICA	Employee	Employer
OASDI (Social Security) Taxable Wage Limit	\$160,200	\$160,200
OASDI (Social Security) Tax Rate	6.20%	6.20%
OASDI (Social Security) Annual Tax Limit	\$9,932.40	\$9,932.40
Medicare Taxable Wage Limit	No Limit	No Limit
Medicare Tax Rate	1.45%	1.45%
Additional Medicare Rate (Over \$200k)	0.9%	0%
Medicare Annual Tax Limit	No Limit	No Limit
Federal Unemployment		
FUTA Taxable Wage Limit		\$ 7,000
Net FUTA Tax Rate (Max Credit 5.4%)		0.6%
* States at risk for 2023 FUTA Credit Reduction: CA, CT, IL & NY		
The effective tax rate would be an additional 0.6%		

Minimum Wage	
FEDERAL MINIMUM \	WAGE
\$7.25	
Tipped Employee Cash Wage	\$ 2.13
Maximum Tip Credit	\$ 5.12
	_
Supplemental Rates	
Flat Rate Withholding	22%
Pay Over \$1 Million	37%

FEDERAL

New York Minimum Wage	Effective 12/31/2022	
New York City	\$ 15.00	
Long Island & Westchester	\$ 15.00	
Remainder of New York State	\$ 14.20	
Service Workers - NYC Cash Wage	\$ 12.50 (\$2.50 Tip Credit)	
Service Workers - Long Island & Westchester Cash Wage	\$ 12.50 (\$2.50 Tip Credit)	
Service Workers - NYS Cash Wage (Remainder of State)	\$ 11.85 (\$2.35 Tip Credit)	
Food Service - NYC Cash Wage	\$ 10.00 (\$5.00 Tip Credit)	
Food Service - Long Island & Westchester Cash Wage	\$ 10.00 (\$5.00 Tip Credit)	
Food Service - NYS Cash Wage (Remainder of State)	\$ 9.45 (\$4.75 Tip Credit)	

Mobilty Commuter Tax	
Includes: New York, Bronx, Kings (Brooklyn), Queens, Richmond, Staten Island,	
Rockland, Nassau, Suffolk, Orange, Putnam, Dutchess and Westchester Counties.	
Over \$312,500 but not over \$375,000 per quarter	0.11%
Over \$375,000 but not over \$437,500 per quarter	0.23%
Over \$437,500 per quarter	0.34%

NEW YORK STATE

NYS Income Tax	11.70%
NYC	4.25%
Yonkers Resident	1.95975%
Yonkers Nonresident	0.5%
NYS Unemploymen	t
Taxable Wage Limit	\$ 12,300
Employer Rate Range	2.1% - 9.9%
New Employer Rate	4.1%
Disability Insurance	
Employee Contribution Rate	e 0.5%
Maximum Deduction Per W	eek \$ 0.60
Paid Family Leave	
Employee Contribution Rate	0.455%
Annual Maximum	\$ 399.43

BENEFIT PLAN LIMITS

		Catch Up		
Retirement Plan Limits	Limit	(Over 50)	Misc Plan Limits	
401(k)/403(b) Deferrals	\$ 22,500	\$ 7,500	Qualified Parking (Monthly)	\$ 300
IRA Deferrals	\$ 6,500	\$ 1,000	Transit/Commuting (Monthly)	\$ 300
SIMPLE Deferrals	\$ 15,500	\$ 3,500	FSA Medical	\$3,050
SEP Max Contribution * the lesser of 25%	\$ 66,000		FSA Dependent Care	\$ 5,000
SEP Max Participation Compensation	\$ 330,000		HSA Contribution Limit (Single)	\$ 3,850
Defined Contribution Limit	\$ 66,000	\$ 7,500	HSA Contribution Limit (Family)	\$ 7,750
Defined Benefit Limit	\$ 265,000		HSA Catch-Up (Over 55)	\$ 1,000
Annual Compensation Limit	\$ 330,000		Qualified Small Employer HRA (Individual)	\$ 5,850
Highly Compensated Employee	\$ 150,000		Qualified Small Employer HRA (Family)	\$ 11,800
Key Employee	\$ 215,000		Excepted Benefit HRA (Employer Contr.)	\$ 1,950

The information in this guide is accurate as of the compilation date of June 15, 2023. This data is subject to change, with or without notice, throughout the calendar year 2023, as certain legislation may pass through congress. Nothing in this alert should be construed as legal tax advice

631-435-8700 support@payrolldynamics.com www.payrolldynamics.com